

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF ISABELA City of Ilagan

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE NOTICE OF AWARD

May 25, 2022

MS. IRISH JANE T. CRISTOBAL Proprietor ISAIAH 8:15 ENTERPRISES District II, Cauayan City, Isabela

Dear Ms. Cristobal,

We are happy to notify you that the Supply and Delivery of Various Machine Items for the Province of Isabela in the amount of PhP2,745,563.32 is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid.

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP
1	2	units	1 ton Capacity Shredder Machine	₱64,750.00	₱129,500.00
2	1	pieces	1 unit Dough Roller Machine (Senior Medium size 5 ¼ " diameter x 19 ¼' long; Motor: 3 horse power electric motor; Size: H = 40" W = 52" D = 58")	₱14,520.00	₱14,520.00
3	2	units	4 Stroke Grass Cutter Machine	₱5,075.00	₱10,150.00
4	5	pieces	45mm ROTARY CUTTER for Sewing /Crafting	₱462.00	₱2,310.00
5	1	pieces	A4 heat press machine	₱11,880.00	₱11,880.00
6	1	units	Autoclave	₱155,900.00	₱155,900.00
7	3	units	Bagging Machine	₱39,600.00	₱118,800.00
8	2	units	Chicken Dresser machine	₱34,500.00	₱69,000.00
9	1	pieces	Desktop Cutting Machine	₱17,160.00	₱17,160.00
10	3	units	Edging Machine	₱19,800.00	₱ 59,400.00
11	2	units	Electric Ice Crusher Machine	₱2,250.00	₱4,500.00
12	1	units	Extractor (Calamansi Extractor, Stainless Steel)	₱316,800.00	₱316,800.00
13	1	units	Feed Mixer machine 5hp	₱50,160.00	₱50,160.00
14	2	packs	Food Vaccum Sealer Machine	₱2,065.80	₱4,131.60
15	1	units	Hammer mill machine 5hp	₱66,000.00	₱66,000.00
16	3	pieces	Heat Press	₱6,600.00	₱19,800.00
17	2	pieces	Heavy Duty 4-Thread Edging Overlocker Sewing Machine Serger	₱22,440.00	₱44,880.00
18	1	sets	Heavy Duty Sewing Machine Single Needle	₱ 26,095.08	₱26,095.08
19	12	units	High Speed Sewing Machine	₱20,219.76	₱242,637.12

20	2	sets	High-Speed Heavy Duty Industrial Sewing Machine	₱20,219.76	₱40,439.52
21	1	sets	Industrial water purifier	₱264,000.00	₱264,000.00
22	1	units	Laminar air flow cabin	₱66,000.00	₱66,000.00
23	3	sets	Machine Ice Cream Maker	₱21,000.00	₱63,000.00
24	2	pieces	Noodle dough mixer – Capacity = 50-100 kg HT, Time – 2 HP (Electrical: 1 unit Transformer; 6 pcs Bulb socket; Flexible Hose #1/2 = 15 meters; 10 pcs. Circuit breaker – 30 AMP; 1 box Stranded wire #10)	₱ 26,400.00	₱52,800.00
25	1	units	Pelletizing machine 5hp	₱52,800.00	₱52,800.00
26	1	units ·	Sack Sewing Machine	₱ 5,940.00	₱5,940.00
27	1	units	Sacks Sealer Sewing Machine	₱5,940.00	₱5,940.00
28	2	units	Sealer	₱1,980.00	₱3,960.00
29	5	pieces	Sealer	₱1,320.00	₱6,600.00
30	1	units	Sealing Blower	₱3,300.00	₱3,300.00
31	1	units	Sealing Machine	₱ 6,600.00	₱6,600.00
32	5	units	Sewing Machine Denim Heavy Duty Machine Automatic Heavy Duty	₱19,800.00	₱99,000.00
33	1	pieces	Shredder (Miller Machine)	₱11,600.00	₱11,600.00
34	1	units	Splitter	₱171,600.00	₱171,600.00
35	3	units	Stage Automatic Noodle Making Machine (220V. – 1.90 Lakh/set; Machine Type – 3 Stage; Usage application = Output – 200-300 KL/HR, Phase – Single, Phase – Single, Voltage – 220V, Weight – 1,000 KL)	₱14,520.00	₱43,560.00
36	3	sets	Steaming drum with Boiler set	₱19,800.00	₱59,400.00
37	1	units	Sticker Machine	₱19,800.00	₱19,800.00
38	3	sets	Sublimation Machine/ Printer	₱26,400 . 00	₱79,200.00
39	1	units	Walk-behind Transplanter (4 rows; 3-5 HP)	₱300,000.00	₱300,000.00
40	1	pieces	Water pump shallow well 1.5hp	₱6,600,00	₱6,600.00
41	1	pieces	WATER PUMP(DIESEL)	₱ 19,800.00	₱19,800.00
			x-x-x-nothing follows-x-x-x-x		
	Total Bid F	Price			₱2,745,563.3 2

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instruction to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

RODOLFO T. ALBANO IN Provincial Governor

Received by

DATE: 5/26/2027